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Medprirobnic¢ni zaporni ventil, Z rocico, rocni, DN 65

Sifra: 103683RIE

(slika je simboli¢na)

Kratek opis

Intermediate flange blocking flap, Manual lever, Operating
temperature -15 °C to 120 °C, DN 65, PN max. 16 bar
Butterfly valves with hand lever suitable for water/steam,
seawater, salt water, ester, ketones, alkalis, caustic soda,
sodium hydroxide.

Not recommended for hydrocarbons, oils or greases.

Kategorija: Butterfly valves with hand lever

Tehni¢ne Specifikacije

Min. delovna temperatura
[°Cl
Disc

Gred
Gred izbirnika

Ohigje

Rocica

Tesnilo

Tesnilo gredi izbirnika
Max. obratovalni tlak
[bar]

B [mm]

DN

H1 [mm]

L [mm]

Max. delovna
temperatura [°C]

H2 [mm]

H3 [mm]

-15

Stainless steel
CF8M/1.4404

SS416

SS416

Grey cast iron GG25
epoxy resin coated, color
RAL 5015

GG25 epoxy resin coated
EPDM

EPDM

16

49.0
65
78.0
115.0

120

155.0
255.0
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